

SB019\_L.008

## SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.SB16-019 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend proposed committee amendment (SB019\_L.001), page 1, line 15,  
2 strike "EXPERT" and substitute "PSYCHIATRIST OR FORENSIC  
3 PSYCHOLOGIST", and strike "VIDEOTAPING" and substitute "RECORDING".
- 4 Page 1, line 18, strike "EXPERT" and substitute "PSYCHIATRIST OR  
5 FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGIST".
- 6 Page 1, line 19, strike "VIDEOTAPE" and substitute "RECORD", and strike  
7 "VIDEOTAPING" and substitute "RECORDING".
- 8 Page 1, line 20, strike "EXPERT" and substitute "PSYCHIATRIST OR  
9 FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGIST".
- 10 Page 1, line 23, strike "EXPERT" and substitute "PSYCHIATRIST OR  
11 FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGIST".
- 12 Page 1, line 24, strike "EXPERT" and substitute "PSYCHIATRIST OR  
13 FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGIST".
- 14 Page 2, line 14, strike "EXPERT" and substitute "PSYCHIATRIST OR  
15 FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGIST", and strike "VIDEOTAPING" and substitute  
16 "RECORDING".
- 17 Page 2, line 17, strike "EXPERT" and substitute "PSYCHIATRIST OR  
18 FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGIST".
- 19 Page 2, line 18, strike "VIDEOTAPE" and substitute "RECORD", and strike  
20 "VIDEOTAPING" and substitute "RECORDING".
- 21 Page 2, line 19, strike "EXPERT" and substitute "PSYCHIATRIST OR  
22 FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGIST".
- 23 Page 2, line 22, strike "EXPERT" and substitute "PSYCHIATRIST OR  
24 FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGIST".
- 25 Page 2, line 23, strike "EXPERT" and substitute "PSYCHIATRIST OR  
26 FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGIST".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*

